

Oakland Unified School District

Board of Education 1011 Union Street, #940 Oakland, CA 94607 (510) 879-1944 boe@ousd.org E-Mail http://www.ousd.org

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 18-1944 Version: 1 Name: Professional Services Contract - Rachel Lowy

Consulting - Sequoia Elementary School

Type: Agreement or Contract Status: Passed

File created: 9/6/2018 In control: Chief Academic Officer

 On agenda:
 10/10/2018

 Enactment date:
 10/10/2018

 Enactment #:
 18-1574

Title: Ratification by the Board of Education of a Professional Services Contract between the District and

Rachel Lowy Consulting, Oakland, CA, for the latter to work with teachers and small groups of students to provide garden education to students, including plant life cycles and working in dirt outdoors, using five senses to learn about world around them, at Sequoia Elementary School, for the

period of September 4, 2018 through May 27, 2019, in an amount not to exceed \$25,000.00.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 18-1944 Professional Services Contract - Rachel Lowy Consulting - Sequoia Elementary School

Contact: Donald.Bertolojr@ousd.org

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
10/10/2018	1	Board of Education	Adopted on the General Consent Repo	ort Pass

Ratification by the Board of Education of a Professional Services Contract between the District and Rachel Lowy Consulting, Oakland, CA, for the latter to work with teachers and small groups of students to provide garden education to students, including plant life cycles and working in dirt outdoors, using five senses to learn about world around them, at Sequoia Elementary School, for the period of September 4, 2018 through May 27, 2019, in an amount not to exceed \$25,000.00.